Wheel weight:
Axle weight:
Block weight: varies -

0.36 0z (10 g)

0.120z(3.39)
3.20zt04.00z
(91gto 113 9g)

Maximum legal weight: 5.00 oz (141.7 g)

Maximum length:
Maximum width:

Spacing inside wheels: 1.75"

7.00"
2.75"

Underbody clearance;: 0.38"

178 mm)
70 mm)
45 mm)
10 mm)
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Created by Richard C. Moeur, Grand Canyon Council, Pack 242 - 12 Dec 2012 edition




