Wheel weight: Axle weight: Block weight: varies - Whazimum legal weight:  0.36 oz (10 g) 0.12 oz (3.3 g) 3.2 oz to 4.0 oz (91 g to 113 g)  Maximum legal weight:  5.00 oz (141.7 g)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Maximum length: 7.00" (178 mm) Maximum width: 2.75" (70 mm) Spacing inside wheels: 1.75" (45 mm) Underbody clearance: 0.38" (10 mm)
	Top View	` <i>'</i>	
			  /
View	Side View		View
Derby	Designer	Pack	Version
Plan	Car Name	Den	Date